

# DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-2026	Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item
File created:	4/25/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners
On agenda:	3/12/2019		Final action:	
Title:	Commission District(s): 5 & 7 CA - Cooperative Agreement for Playground Equipment at Lithonia Park: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). The contract consists of the removal of existing obsolete playground equipment and installation of new playground equipment. Awarded to Kompan, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$365,706.80.			

#### Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. UD Recommendation, 3. Contract Info Sheet, 4. BOC Fund Approval

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/12/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
2/28/2019	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass	
2/26/2019	1	Board of Commissioners			
2/19/2019	1	Committee of the Whole			
Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)					

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

**Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

#### AGENDA ITEM: Commission District(s): 5 & 7

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Playground Equipment at Lithonia Park: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). The contract consists of the removal of existing obsolete playground equipment and installation of new playground equipment. Awarded to Kompan, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$365,706.80.

#### Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

**Phone Number:** (404) 687-2797

#### PURPOSE:

Consists of piggybacking off the U.S. Communities competitively-let cooperative agreement, Lead Agency, Charlotte, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg to purchase and install new playground equipment. This request also includes the removal and disposal of the old playground equipment and the upgrade of the turf surfacing to Poured-in-Place.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval to purchase from U.S. Communities Contract No. 2017001135 with:

Kompan, Inc., 930 Broadway, Tacoma, WA 98402

Amount Not To Exceed: \$365,706.80

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Contract Effective Date:	July 1, 2017		
2. Contract Expiration Date:	June 30, 2022		
3. Funding:	\$165,706.80 - 2001 Parks Bond		
	\$200,000.00 - SPLOST (RPCA)		